MINUTES
Meecting of Bitate Highway Commission
Richmond, Virginia
February 17, 1866

The monthly meeting of the State Highway Commisaion wae held at
the Central Highway Offins Bullding, Richmend, Virginia on February 17,
1984, at 10 A.M. Mr. Douglas B. Fugate, Commiasioner, presided.

Prement: Mossre. Baughan, Chilton, Fiizpairick, Holland, Landrith,
MceWane, SBolater, and Wenver.

Motion wae made by Mr. Selater, seconded by Mr. Baughan, that
mimtey of the meeting of Januery 20, 1988, be approved. Mollon carried.

On motion of Mr. Bclater, seconded by Mr. Baughan, permita
iagued from January 20, 18686, to Februnry 16, 1866, inclusive, as shown hy
reoords of the Department were approved. '

] Motlon was made by Mr. Hclater, weconded by Mr. Baughan, that
canocellation of permits from January 20, 1966, ta Febhruary 18, 1946,
inclusdve, be spproved. Motion carried,

Mr. Tom Frost, Mamber of the Houae of Delegntes, spoke fo the
Cominiasion in hehalf of a delegation from the Town of Front Royal and
Warren Courty, urging that plana for the interchange of Interstate 88 and
Routes 522 and 340 north of Frant Rayal include an acoesa locp in the
mworthwest quadrant of the nterchangs,

Senator George 5. Aldhizer, II also spoke in favor of this request.

The delegation was told by Mr. Fugate that the problem wae that
traffic projected in this quadrant did not justily the type of intarchange
requested; alpa, that the Department is wtill atudying the matter, and that
the Bureau of Public Rorde will have to approve any chasge in the plana.



2-17-68

Moved by Mr. Sclater, Beconded by  Mr. Banghan,
that the Commiesion confivm Iatber ballot petion on bids reosived on
Jamery 12, 1966, on the following projects:

Route 23, Project 0023-087-110, C601, RWaol

NCL Wige - 4,108 Mi, N. NCL Wias; Wise Connty, Award of oonfract to
low bidder, Albert Erothers Comtractors, Inc., Salem, Virginis.
Conatruction Right of Way

Bid $ 2,507,844.50 $240.00
10% for engineering and additional work 230,708, 42 23400
Werk by State Foross 10,042,00
THlities 17,050.00
Amount chargeahle to project 2,030,650.00

41, 834,820.00 tv be provided fran Federsl APD Funth
786,030, 00 to be provided from Not Let Alloc. Boute 23 "Nortoy-Noeth"
32,630,650.00

Royte 47, Project 0047-019-102, C50]

U.ﬂlﬁ lﬂ.- N- M- 59 - 'ﬂ-ﬂﬁ m. S- M- EBI mﬂhﬂﬂ cm- M"d d
contract to low bidder, Thompson ~ Arther Paving Company, Denville, Virginia.

Bid % 100, 830. 41

10% for engineering and additional work 10,083.04

Wark Iy State Forces 3,208, 80

Amount chergeable to project 114,100.00

$54,003. 88 to be provided for In 19658-87 Pritary ﬂﬂ:ltruutlm .ﬁlluuﬂm.
Town of Drakea Branch $ 6,321.68

Less Appraised Velus of Right of Way -
Acata, Reo. Town of Drakes Braach 279.66



23-17-66

Route 58, Project (058-081-102, C503, BA0A
4,027 Mi, E. ECL Holland - I.436 Mi. W. WCL Bnffolk; Nanosemond County.
Awprd of aomtract to low bldder, Basfe Comstruoticn Company, Newpart News,

Virginis.

Construction Right of Wey
Bid $ 706, A82.1% $250, 00
10% far enginearing and additional work 79,689.21 ab. 60
Work by State Forces 11, 408,00
Amouni chargesble to project §88,250.00

$152, 327,00 to be provided for in 1866-5T7 Primary Constraction Alloeation.

Routs 44, Projeoct 0084-127-071, (601, O3, REOE, Ba0H, P10, BE11l, B2
B8l3, B616, 617, B61S

Richmond ~ Paterpbarg Tornplke in Downtown Richmond - 0,864 Mi. W. Int.
U, B, Houte 380; City of Richmend, Award of contraet to low bidder, Bowers
Consiruction Company, Aaleigh, Norih Carolina.

Construction Right of Way

Bid ' $5,227,162.94 $235,646.96
10% dor engineering and additicnsl wark 5622,716.249 23,664, 89
Work by State Forces B, 413.00
Railroad 55, A68, 00
Flagging 4, 80, 00

Amomunt chargeable to projeot 6,075,900.00

Rouwte 460, Project 0460-118-101, €501, B801, BE02, BE03, BAO4

Int. 16th and Kemper Street - Int. Pocahonins Street; City of Lymchburg,

Award of contact to low bidder - English Construction Campany, Ine.,

Altavieta, Virginla.
: Coustruotiom Right of Way

Rid %1,4974,787.B5 %11, 665.00
10% for enginesring and additional werk 137,879,719 1,148.80
Wark by Etete Forces 20,190,008
Railroad 48, 382, 00
Tlagging - 4,420, 00
Amount chergeahle to project 1,587,000.00

Acat. Hee. CIty of Lynchinrg - $250, 455, 96.



2-17-688

Route 581 and 24, Project 0581-128-070-ChHQ5, B6ll, BE12
B§l8, 0024-128-101, CEOL, B80l, BBO2
0.058 M. §. Int. 11 (Wmson Rd,) - 0,008 ML, N EIm Ave, . 2% & Int. Tth

Sireset, Int. Jefferson Btresat, City of Roanoks, Award of contract to low
hidder, McDowell and Wood, Ine,, Salom, Virginia.

Conatruction Right of Way
Bid $2,856,078.80 26,188.50
10% for engineering and additional work 295,807.92 2,619.85
Work by Stale Forces 60, 864, 00
Radlroad BE, 6&0. 00
Flagping 7,000, 00
Amount chergeable to project 3,326,060.00

(Intersiate Alloc, — $3,001,700.00; Urban Allonation - %1233, 350, 00)
32,008, 408,00 to he provided for in Future Interstate Construction Allocation.
Acct, Rec. City of Rosnoke - 3302, 451,50

Route 870, Project 0870-015-126, C503
1.467 Mi. W, Int. 877 - 3CL ILynchburg, Campbell County. Award of .
oondraot to lowest bikder, Moyer Conatruction Company, Stsonton, Vieginia,

Eid 107,5p1.78
105 for engineering wnd additional work 1o, 760,17
Amatint chargeabls to project 115, 250.00

38, 000.00 to be provided far in the County's 1986-87 and Subsequent Yaars
Secondary Budgets.

Routs 0999, Project 299-043-111, CEOL, BG0B, C502, D604

0.827 Mi. E. Int. 33 - Int. 33, Bemdco County. Award of contract to low
bidder, E, G. Bowlsa Company, Richmond, Virginia,

Construction
Bid 651, 810.00
106 for engineering and additional work 59, 181,00
Woark by Stato Poroes 184,00
Amaunt chargeshle to project asT, 800,00

Aceta. Reo, County of Hemdco yO47. dd
Railroad - $8,595.8



2-17-8a

Lynchinwrg Datriet Office Baliding

Alterations and addifions to Lynchburg Metrict Office Building, Lyachiurg,
Virginia. Award of contraot to low bidder, Hobert H, Feagans. Lynchbarg,

Virgixin.

Capdtol Outlay
Bid $195, 434.00
10% for englneering and addHonal work 18,843, 40
Amount chargeable to project 218, 300,00

Suffolk District Offics
Alterations and addtions {o Suffolk THetrict Office Building, Suffolk, Virginis,
Award of confract to low bidder, Cherles H, Shotton, SBuffolk, Virginia,

Capltol Ouilsy
Bid ' %203, 465.00
106 dor engineering and additional work 20,344.50
Amognt chargeable to project 2£3, 600,00
MOTION CARRIED,
Moved by Mr. Belaier, Beconded by Mr. Banghan, that

the Commisnlon confirm letter ballot action on bids received Jamiary 12, 1968,
rejecting them end that the work be readwertised on the following projeots:

Route 68, Project 0058-052-105, CHOL

Int, Main 3t. at Hill Bireet (Jonesville) - 0.367 Mi. W. ECL Joneaville, ILes
Covnty. Low bidds 18.1% over estimate.

Route 208, Prolect 02308-088-104, C501; 106, Cs01

0.186 Mi. W. BBL Bt, 05-5.668 Mi. W, SBL Rt, 96 {Spotaylvenia C.H.) &
0,158 Mi. E. N LEt. % - 0.5678 Mi, E. 35 {Fonr Mi. Fork) - Spotsylvania Ca,
Low bid jg 35, 3% over eatimate,

oate 811 0411=-0256-118, BBOG

Bridge aver Russell Fork Rv. (At, Buartlick) - Dickenson County, Low bid ip
23, 9% over aptimate,

Routes 843 & 645, Project 0843-026-111, B819; 0845-024-133, Re22

Bo Culy, 0.871 Mi, N. Inf. 40 on Rt. €43 Br. Btony Cr. 0,383 Mi. N. Int, 667 on
Route 645. Low bidig 18.3% over estimats,
MOTION CARRIED,



2-17-88

Moved by Mr. Fitzpairiolk, Bpconded by Judge Weawer,
that .

WHEREAS, Bection 33-136.1 of the Code of Virginla provides
n fund for Ssoal 1966-66 of $1,500,000 to ", . .be expanded by the Commisaion
for constructing, reconstructing, meintalning or Impeoving access roade
within ccuntles, cities and towns to industrial sitea on which mamfacioring,
processing o other establishments will be built under firm contract ar are
glready conatructed. ''; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Christiwnsburg and
the Board of Supervisors of Monigomery County have by reachution requested
the use of industrisl accees funds to provide proper scoesa to the new plant
of Warren Furniture, Incarporsated, being built juat north of Rowe 11 in
the western part of the town of Christlimsburg, estimatad to cost $10, 000; and

WHEREAB, it appearn that this Tequest falls within the intant of
Boction 33-136.1 and hes compliad with the provisions of the Highwey Com-—
missicn's palicy on the nes of industrial access fumxis,

NOW, THERE FORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that $10,000 fram the
{industrial access find for 1966-66 be allocated for providing aocess to the wew
tacility of Warren Furndture, Innorparated, jast nocth of Rouate 11 in the
western part of the town of Christensburg, Project $999-184-101, Co01,
contingent npor the necessary right of way and adjustment of utilities being,
furnished st no cost to the Commaonwealth.

Motlon carried.

Moved by Mr. Fitapatrick, Seconded by Mr. Landrith,
that :

WHERE A8, SecHon 33-136.1 of the Code af Virginia provides &
fund for fiscal 1065-88 of $1,500,000 tp ", ..be sxponded by the Cammission
for conatructing, reconstructing, mainteining o improving acoasa roads
within counties, citles and towna to indontrial aites on which mamifachring,
processing or otber establishments will ba built nnder firm contract o e
already comstructed. '; and '



2-17-86

WHEREAS, the Board of Bupervisora of Pulaski Connty hes
by resclution requested the use of indnstrial acoess funda i oonstroot &
raad from Route 100, 0.5 mile to the entrance of the Dublin Laboratory
Animels, Inoorporated, approximately 2. 1 mfles narth of the NCL of Duhling
and

WHEREAS, it appeara that the Duhlin Laboratory Animals,
Incarporated 18 engaged in the business of raising mice, rats, and dogs fou'
madicgl experiments] purposes, has been in buainees for several years,ls
only performing B very emsall expansion, and does not have r capital outlay
ocmmenaurats with the $40,000 eatimated cost of conatructing fhe road.

NOW, THERE FORTE, BE IT REROLVED, that the request
of Pulssid Coanty for the use of induatrial accoss funds to consiruct an
entrance to the Dublin Laboratory Animals, Incorporsied be denied.

Motlon carried.

Moved by Mr. Sclater, Soconded by Judge Weaver,
that .

WHEREAS, Beotion 33-136.1 of the Code of Virginia provides .
a fund for fiacal 1966-86 of $1, 500,000 to "...be expended by the Comming ion
for constructing, rencnatructing, maintalning ar Improving access roads
within counties, cities and towns to indmirinl pitea on which manfacturing,
processing or ofher establishmants will be bailt under firm comract or are
alremly comstructed, ''; and

WHERE AS, the Board of Buparvisors of Dickension County has by
proper resclution requested the use of indoatrial access funda to improve
Route 800, between Route 657 and the Buseell County Line, to provide ancess
to the new Clinohfisld Coal Company facility which {a being developed adjacent
#o Routa 800, ewtimeted to copt $60,000; and

WHERE AN, it sppears thet this requeat falls within ﬂm intent of
Beotion 33-138.1 and han complied wig the proviaions of the Highwray Cnmmimlm
policy on the uae of Industriel access funds.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that $80,000 fram the
indugtrial arocss fund for 1966-66 be allocated for providing poroper aceess to
the new facility of the Clinahfleld Coal Company kaing daveloped adjacent to
Rmra 800, betweon Route 857 and the Russell County Line in the aoutheastern



2-17-88

pertion of Dickenson County, Project 0500-028-125, €501, contingent upon
(1) a cortificate from the Clinchflald Coal Company that thay have ptarted
their developmant, and (2} the necessary right of way and adjustment of
utilitieg heing provided at mo cont to the Commonwealth.

MOTION CARRIED,

Moved by Mr. Landrith, S8ccondad by Mr, Holland,
that

WHEREAS, Bection 33-138,1 of the Code of Virginia provides a
fund for fiacel 1865-66 of $1,600,000 to *...be axpandad by the Commisaion
for sonatructing, reccnstructing, maintaining o improving acoese roads
within ecunties, citles and towns to industrigl sites on which mamfacturing,
provessing or other establiskmanis will be uilt umier firm oontract ar are
airendy constructad, '';

WHERE A8, the Bowrd of Supervisors of Falrfax County has hy propar
resalution reqguestod the use of industrial sceess fands to aid in providing socess
fo the Wesigate Indugtrial Park in Fairfax County to serve tha new fanilitlen of
the American Motor Sales, oorparatsd snd the Radiation Bystema, Incorporated,
eatimatad o cont §40,000 and

WHERE AE, the Westgate Corporation is providing the grading, drain-
age, and curb and gutter and the regueat of the Roard of Bupervisors 18 to cover
the constructiom of bass and surface only; and

WHEREAS, 1t sppoars thit this request falls within the intent of
Section 38-134.1 and has complied with the provisions of the Highwey Commiamion's
policy on the use of industrial access fonds,

NOW, THEREFCRE, BE IT REROLVED), that $40, 000 from the
- Induatrial sccems fimd for 1085-86 be allocated to assist in providing proper
aacess to the Wesigate Industrial Prrk - Bection I, to serve the new facilittes
of American Motor Sales, Incorperated and RadfeHon Systems, Incorpoeatad,
being uilt therein, in Fafrfax County nasr the interssction of Rogtos 123 and 495,
Project 3643-029-170, C301, contngent upon the Westgata Corporation providing
the grading, drainags, amrb and goter, mecessary right of way and adjaatment.
of utilitien at no cout to the Commonwenith,

MOTION CARRIED.



2-1'1-86

Moved by  Mr. Holland, Beconded by Judge Weswer,
that

WHEREAS, Section $3-136.1 of the Code of Virginia provides a fund
for fiacal 1985-66 of $1, 500,000 to "...be expendsd by the Commission for oon-
piructing, reconstructing, maistatning ar lmproving accesa roads within connties,
cities, and towns to industrinl eites on whick mamifacturing, processing or other
establishments will be bullt under firm contract or sre already constructed.™; and

WHEREAS, the Town Conneil of the town of Boykins and the Bowrd of
Bapervisors of Scuthampton County heve by resolutions raquested the use of
industrial access funds to improve Fastary Strest In tha town of Boykine to provide
proper aacsas to the expanding plant of the Boykina Narrow Fibtrios Corporation,
heing vonatructed on the northwest edge of the town of Boykins, estimated to cost
$7,000; and

WHERE AS, it apponrne that this request falle within the intent of
Seotion 33-136.1 awd has complied with the provisions of the Highway Comnmission's
polioy om the uae of indnatrial arcess funts,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT REBOLVED, that $7,000 fram the
indusirial access fund for 18485-080 be allocated for Improving Factoey Streat
to gerve the expanding plant of the Bogking Narrow Fahriea Corporation, being
consiructed on the northwest edge of the town of Bovkins, In Southampton County,
Project 1319-087-150, (G501, contingent upon the necessary right of way and
mdjustinent of ufilities being furnished at no oagt to the Commomvealth.

Motion carried.



2-17-p8

Movad by  Mr. Fitepatrick, Secondsd by Mr. Landrith, that

WHEREAS, the Highway Commission i mthorized to make cortain
peyments to citiea and towns for strest purposes, and

WHERE AR, the Highway Commiseion has selected cortain atreets within
the Corporate Limits of the Town of Christiansburg for such payment, and

WHERE AS, due to annexation by the Town on Jamuary 1, 1868, it 18
neoeasary to amend the selection of such stroets; now, therefaro

BE IT RESOLVED, that parsuant to Section 33-35.2 of the Cods of
Virginia of 1950, as amendded, puarterly payments at the base rate of $10,000
por mile cn 6.13 miles of Primery Rowte extensions within the annexed area
of tha Town of Chriatiansiamrg be included in the Town's mileage for maint:nance
payments, The additional mileage aligible for payment described as follows:

HRonte Street From To Mileage

11 Rounoke old ECL Chhg. new ECL Chhyg. 1,35 Miles

11 Radford old WCL Chhyg. new WCL Chbe.  0.76 Miles

111 Camhbria old NCL Chbg. Routs 460 0.67 Miiles

111 Depot old E CL Chbg. Routes 460 & 11 0,74 Miles

a W. Muin old BCL Chhyg. New BCL Chbg. 0.39 Miles"
450 N, Franklin old WCL Chhg. New NCL Chbg. 1.23 Miles

The mileage for the Town of Christiansburg, due to annexation of the
above Primary Route extensiong, inrreapes by 5.13 miles to a new fotal of
.32 miles eligible for maintenance payments at the bage rate of 310,000 pex
mile gnrually, effective Jannary 1, 1866 for the quarterly payment due after
March 81, 1866,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that pursuant to Sactlon 33-36. 4 of the
Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended, quarterly payments at the base rate of
$800 per mile aurmally he mads to the Town of Chrigtinngbury on addition of
ipthar strests™ totaling 10.86 miles and meating stunderde required by this
peotim of the (odo, elfective beginning January 1, 1948 for the quarterly pay-
ment due after Murch 31, 1066, The additional mileage of gireats eligihle for
paymemt, describud as followa;



a-17-68

Hohin Road - From W. Main Street to Ogk Drive - 0,08 Milo

Robin Road -~ Fram Ok Dyive to Dead End - 0,19 Mila
Owk Drive - From Robin Road to Hickary Drive = 0,10 Mila
Cardinal Drim - From Robin Road to Hickcry Drive - 0,08 Mile
Hickary Drive - From W. Main Btreat to Desd End - 0.24 Mila
Humminghixd Dr, - From Rabin Road to Hickaory Drive - 0,14 Mile
Sanond Btreet - From Hickory Drive to old 8,C, L. Chhbg. - 0.04 Mile
§. Franklin Bt. - From Alleghany Bt. to pew SCL Chbg. - 0.59 Mila
Rosehill Dejve = From §, Franklin 8t. to Dasd End - 0,30 Mile
Kimball Lane ~ From 8, Franklin Bt. te Rogers Drive - 0.24 Mile
Rogers Drive - From Kimbell Lane to Paldwin Lane ~ .06 Mila
Baldwin Lane - From Rogers Drive to Carter Drive = 0.19 Mile
Carter Drive = From Baldwia Lana to Kimball Lane - 0,05 Mile
Cum Deive - From B. Franklin Bt. to Birch Lane - 0.20 Mile
Biroh Lane - From Gum Drive to Ash Drive ~ 0.14 Mile
Azh Drive - From 8, Franklin ftreset to Birch Lane - 1,21 Mile
Mapla Drive - From §. Franklin Etrest to Biroh Lane - .24 Mile
Foplar Lans - From Ash Drive to Gum Drive ~ .15 Mile
fummitridge Rd. - From 5. Franklin 5t. to 0.18 Mi, W, of 8. - 0,19 Mile
Franklin Strast
Millar Btraot - From old 8CL Chiyg. to Dead End ~ 0.14 Mile
Cambria St. - From N. Franklin Bt, to new ECL Chbg. - 0.04 Mile
Rt. 8545%-Friends - From Routa ﬂﬂtullmta 480 ~ 0,08 Mile
Elementary Schoal
Ht, 9262 - Chbg, - From Routa 440 to Dud End =0.20 Mile
Indugirial Inat.
Ht. 5263 - Chbg. - From Route 680 to Route 830 - 0,18 Mile
Primary School '
Dogwoeod Lane - From Ridge Rd. to Bouthview Teorrace - 0.16 Mile -
Canaan Road - From Alleghany St. to Dead End - .10 Mila
Wades Lane - From N. Fraoklin 5%. to Dead End : - .04 Mils
Wades Lane - From N, Franklin Bt. to 0.17 Mi, W. of Rt, 460 - 0.17 Mile
Regarvolr Roed - From Radford Street to 0.33 Mi. N. Rt. 738 - 0.56 Mile
Victary Helghts - From Reservodr Road to Dend End = 0,10 Mile
: Drive '
Elk Drive - From Badger Road to Silverlake Hosd : - 0.28 Mila
Bilverlaks Road - From Redfcrd Bireet to new NCL Chbg. - 0,12 Mila
Badger Road - From Radford Street to Elk Drive = 0.08 Miie

Mink Street ~ From Radford Birest to Dead End - 0,07 Mila



2-17-68

Mink Stroet - From Radford Bt. o Dead End - 0,15 Mile
College Sirest - From cld WCL Chbg. to Mud Piks Hoad - 0,40 Mila
College Sireat - From Mud Piks Road to Dead End - -0,04 Mile
Md Plke - From W. Msin 8t to 0,06 Mi. W, Rt, 8 - 7.04 Mils
Southidll Drive - From W. Main Btrest to Dead End -0.14 Mile
Etarlibe Drive - From Roanoks St. to 0.12 Mi. 8. Bt, 11 - 0,12 Mile
Falling Branch - From 0.30 Mile 8. Rt 11 to Rt. 81 R/W - 0.0% Mile
Road
Overhill Road - From Roanoke Btreat to 5. Routa 11 - 0,08 Mils
Overhill Roed - From 0.08 Mi, E. Rt. 11 to Ridge Road = (.08 Mile
Overhili Road - From Eidge Road to Southview Terrace - 4,17 Mils
Ridge Road - From Overhill Rogd to Turpin Walk - .06 Mile
Turpin Walk - From Ridge Road to 8. View Terraos - 0,17 Mile
Haymuaker 8t. - From Roanoke Btreet to Park Strest - 0.28 Mils
Liberty Btrest - From Haymaker Bt, to East Biroet - 0.16 Mile
Park Sirest - From Craig Sirest to Dapot Bireet - 0,47 Mile
Remblic Roud - Fram Park Strest to Lester Bireet - 0,30 Mile
Loater Btreot = From Ropublic Hosad to Depot Birest - 0.16 Mile
Forest Bizesct ~ From Republic Roed to E,C, L. Chhy. - 0,07 Mile
Montgomery 8t. - Fram E,C,L, Chhg. to Croes Bi. - to Dend End - 0,33 Mile
Croas Stravt - From Mootgomery Street to Chprch Bt. = 0.08 Mile

Church Street = From Croes St. to E.C,L, Chhg. - RR X-ing - 0.12 Mils
HII"I'IF Bitrest -ME|C|L- Gh.wi 1o 0,02 Mi, E- ECL mh.'u-nﬂm
Yallow Sulplur = Froon Cambria 8t. to 0.08 Mi. N, Rt. 111 - (.08 Mile

Rowd

Block Lane - From Yollow Sulphur Road to Cambris Strset - 0.10 Mila
Ellett Road - From N. Frankhn Streat to Norwood freet - 0.1E Mila
Norwood 8t, - From Ellett Road to Griggs Bireot - 0,07 Mile
Griggs Btreet - From N. Frankln 8t. to Dead End - = 0.20 Mile
Elm Streat - From Elleit Rosd to Origee Street - 0.08 Mile
Church Strest - From N. FrankHn 8t. to old WCL Chbg.,. -~ - 0.15 Mils
Liican Streat - From old NCL Chhg. to Ellett Road - 0,11 Mile
Luoas Btrest - From old WCL Chbg. to N, Franklin 8t. = 0.15 Mile

0ld Rogte 111 - Froam Camhbria Street to Depd End ~ 0.20 Mila

The ahowe additions totaling 10,86 milas will increans the total milesge
of ""other atrests” in the Town of ChrisHanaborg from 19, 44 miles to 30,09 milos
of mpproved stroets. '

MOTION CARRIED,



2=17=66

Moved by Mr. Fitrpatrick,  Seconded by Mr, Bpughsn, that

WHERE A9, under authority of Section 38=35. 4 of tha Code of
Virginia, 1950, as amended, request is made by the Clty of Newport News for
paytoent st the rate of $800 per mile anmrally on ndditional street mileagn
meeting required standards for maintenance payments;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT REBOLVED, that quarterly payments
at the rate of $800 per mils enmnally be made to the Clty of Newport News on
afdditional streeta, totaling 18, 97 miles and meaiing atandsrds required by thie
section of the Code, eMective beginning Jamary 1, 1966, for the quavterly
peyment dos after March A1, 1886. The additional mileage of strests eligible
for payment as liated on the tnh;ll.ﬂnndun'aatﬂ a.ppromdhymrfﬂg;hwaa'
Engineers gnd dated Decemnber 20, IBEE

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a deletion of milsage, subject
to pryment to the City, be made dus to a previous duplication of the sddition
on T3th Street, leading from Chestmt Street east to & dead end, 0,12 wmile.

The additions totaling 18. 97 miles and deletion of 0.12 mile, to
a not additton of 18, 65 milaa, will inoreane the total miloage in the City of
Ketwport News from 251. 23 mileg to 270,08 miles of approvwd streats.

Motlon carried.

Moved by Mr. Fitzpaitrick, Sacowmded by Mr. Baughan,
that

WHEREAS, under guthority of Bection 33-35, 4 of the Code of
Virginia, 1950, s gmended, request i# made by the Town of Salem for payment
at the base rate of $800 per mile anmaily on additional street milange masting
required standards for mainfansmoe paymants; '

NOW, THEREFCRE, BE IT RESOLVED, that querterly paymsents
a.tﬁabuarnhufﬂbﬂparmﬂamnu}'hamnda tnt‘hﬂ Toon of Balam on
addittonal sireets, totaling 1.13 miles and meeting standards roquired by this
section of the Code, sffective boginning Jammary 1, 1988, for the quartarly pay-
ment due ufter March 31, 1866, The additional m:llalp B!.'lglhls Iar payment
deacribed as follows:



21768

Pyrila Drive = From Kimball Avenxe to Peach Strect - 0.232 Mile

Moran Avenus - From Vine Sirest to Pyrtls Driw - 0.09 Mile
Poach Street - Extemsion to the soath - 0,06 Mile
Decatur Circle - From Decatur Drive to north end - 0.03 Mile
Dagahir Drive - From M, Bagla Drive to west eml - 0.18 Mile
Chsmberlgin La. - From Stontsmire Drive noarth to end - 0,13 Mile
Tarpley Lane - From Chamberlain Lane north io end - 0.09 Mile
Dogwoaod Drive - ¥rom Hawthorn Road north to end - 0,07 Mile
Spruce Mreat - From Bonlevard - Romoke, natth - 0.04 Mils
Pennsylvanis Ave. - From Arch treet, weat - 0.08 Mile
Red Lane - From McClundg Street, south - 0.06 Mile

The sbove additiona fotaling 1.13 milos Increape the total mileage fn the
Town of Balern from 63.25 miles to 64,308 miles of approved streeta.

Moiton carried.

Moved by Mr, Fitzpatrick, Seconded by Mr. Baughen,
that

WHERE AS, under anthority of Seotion 33-35. 4 of the Code of
Virginia, 1850, as amended, request iz made by the City of Winchester for
payment gt the Tate of $800 per mile anmally on additional sireet mileage
meeting required standarde for maintenanes paymenta;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that quarterly payments
at the rate of $500 per miles nomially he made to the Ol iy of Winchester o
additional streets, totaling .58 mile and mecting standards required by this
section of the Code, effective beginning Jamary 1, 1966, for the quarterly
pmyment dus after March 11, 1968, The auidiﬂonal mileage elipthle for pagmant
deperibed ag follows:

Van Foesen St. - From End of Existing St, 10 Besm Bt. - 0.17 Mila
Brueca Street - From Batile Aveme to Kerr Street - 0,12 Mile
Kinzal Drive - From Moldes Drive to Christopher Dr. - 0.09 Mile
Allan Drive - From Molden Dr. to Christopher Dr. - 0.00 Mile
Christopher Dr, - From Woodstock Lane to Grove St. = 0,11 Mile

The ahove addiidona totaling 9, 58 mile will increase the total mileage in tha City
of Winchester from 32.02 milea to 32, 60 milea of approved efreets. Motlen
axrriad,



2-17-68

Moved by Mr, Fitzpatrick, Beconded by M. Baugham,
that

WHERE AS, under authority of Sactiom 33-36, 4 of the Cods of
Virginia. 1960, as amanded, request 18 made by the City of Martinsville
for payment at tha rate of 58010 per mile antually on additional streat
milsage mesoting required atanderds for maeintenance payments;

NOW, THEREPORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that quartarly
payments at the rado of §500 per mile anmally be made to the Cliy of
Martinsville on additicnal streets, totaling 2.G63 miles and meeiing
dtandarda raquired by this section of the Code, sffective bhegioning Jan-
uery 1, 1068 for the quarierly peyment dus after March 31, 1988, The
additional milesge aligihle for payment, described ns follows:

Arrowhead Trail - From Cheroltes Trall to End of 8t, - 0.36 Mile
Curver Couri - From Maxne Road to End of 86, =~ - 0,07 Mile
Country Club Br. - From 8am Lions Trail to End of 8. - (.76 Mile
Couriney Tarrace = From Country Club Drive to End of

Birest - 0.10 Mile
Fifth Btreet « From "C" Btrest to B6L' southwerd - 0.16 Mile
First Strect - From 482' 8. of "E" St. to 88"

southward ' = 0,02 Mile
Foatar Court = From Maxine Rd. to End of Bt. = 0,05 Mile
Kings Row - From 257" E, of Plos Hall Bd, to

' 204" northwrard - 0,04 Mils

Laniar Road - Fram Mulberry R4, to 8327

minythwesoed - 0,12 Miile
Lomberdy Court = From Valley View Rd, to End of 8{. -~ 0.09 Mile
Madlson Street - From T04'E. of Booker Rd. to :

Braokdale Strast = 0,17 Mil=
Maxins Road = From Yorkehire Rosd to Carver

Court - .14 Mila
Park Court - Fram Cherckes Trall to End of 8t, - (.07 Milo
Burrey Court - From Mulberry Road to End of 8. = 0.11 Mils
Tomsehswk Court = From Arrowhead Trail io End of 8t, = 0.06 Mila
Valleyview Road - From Lanier Rd. to Corporate Limita- 0,08 Mile
Warchoupe Accein - From Fishel 8. to 580! gouthwerd - 0,11 Mile

Roed
Yorkshire Road - Froam Maxine Rd. to 168" porthwerd - 0.03 Mile



2-17-68

The above additions totaling 2. 53 milaa will inoresse the
total mileags in the Clty of Mertingviile from 70,90 miles to 74. 45 miles

of approved atreata,
Motion carried.

Moved by Mr, Sclater, Seconded by  Judge Weaver,
that

WHEREAS, in commection with Alternete Route BB, Btate Highway
Project 7058-083-102, C-601, certain extra width right of way wee aoqaired
from M. M. Long by deed recorded in the office of the Clerk of the Chrcuit
Court of Rusasell County fn Deed Book 192, Page 139, for the prpose of
accommodating extra elopes of a fill; and

WHERE AS, during the omatruction of the sald Project consfder-
sbla sdditional grading and filling took place on the adjoining lands of
M. M. Long and on the landa 20 aoquired, so that the fill alopes which wera
to hawo bean accommodated by the extre width right of way no longer exdst,
the whale area having heen graded very nearly to the level of the now romd.

AND, WHEREAS, the owner of the adjoining land has regueated
that & portHon of the extrs width right of way so acouired for much purposs be
eanveyed to him in arder to provide for the more crderly development of his
adjoining lands; and

WHEREAS, the State Highway Commissicner has certified in
writing that the land proposed thua to be reconveyed and lying cutside of and
beyond a line 112 feet west of and parallel with or concentrio to the murvey
venterline of paid Route and Project from B poimt apposite mirvey Station
108 + 22,87 to a point oppoaiis aurvey Staton 108 + 60, does not constinte

& saction of the publin road and ia deemad no longer necesaary for the uses of the

State Highway Byepiem.



NOW, THERE FORE, in accordance with the provistons of
Heotion 3874, 6 of the 1950 Code of Virginia as amended, this commission
hereby approves the conveyanca of the said 1and 8o acquired and so cortified
to the owner or owners of recopd of the adjoining lands to the west, and the
State Highwaey Commiggioner 1a hereby suthoarized to execute a deed in the
name of the Commonwealth conveying such land withoat warranty and for
guch conasideration or conslderations as may bu deemed requipite by the
Staie Right of Way Engineer.

MOTTION CARRIFD,

Moved by Mr. Holland , Bevonded by  Judge Weawer,
that :

WHERE A8, tha Commonwealth 15 the owner of 8 tract of land
located in the City of Virginia Beach and acquired fram Rodney M, Malbon
by dead recarded in the office of the Clerk of the Circuit Court of the City
of Virginia Beach in Deed Book BGA, Page 670, soquired in connection with
the Norfolk - Virginia Beach Toll Roed, Route 44, State Highwsy Preject
0044-134-101, RW-201, for boxrow porposes, and mmw an ald and
hiptorio dwelling known as "Wollanare's and

WHEREAS, the Princess Amme Histerica! Soclety and the Clty
of Virginia Beach have requested that the said old dwelling be preserved, and
to this end have offersd to ooovey to the Commasyeslth barrow material property
of ogual value and suitaldlity at anofher looption in axchonge far a paroel of
land surronnding the sald dewelling and & right of way lending to sama; and

WHERE AB, the Btate Highway Commissioner has certified in
writing that a airip of 1and extending along the freaent entrance to "Wollanare™
80 fest in width and runmng noethwardly from the nerth right of way line of
the Norfolk - Bouthern Hailway, plus n clroulsr axes surronniing the house and
having a radius of sbout 166 feet, does not constitute & section of the public road
and with the conveyance of barrow matorial of simfilar seitabilfty to tha Common-
wealth s deemed no longer necsasary for the usex of the State Highway System,

NOW, THERE FORE, conveyance of the lands so cartified to the

Princess Anne Historical Boclety in pecordance with the provigions of Section
33-76.6 of the 1950 Code of Virglnie, es amended, and in exchange for other



2-17-68

landg is hereby approved, and the State Highway Commisiioner is herely
authorized to execute & deed conveying smne in the name of the Common-—
wealth without warranfy.

MOTTON CARRIED,

Moved by Mr. Holland, Beconded hy  Judge Weanver, that

WHERE A8, in connection with Route 13, Stale Highwey Project
1284A-1 in the City of Chesapeake, then Norfolk County, the Commonwealth
did acquire all of the landa belonging to R. F. Unser et ux by deed dated
June 30, 1942, and recorded in the offioe of the Clerk of the Clrcuit Court
of Norfolk County in Deed Bocok 709, Page 16; and :

WHERE AS, tha State Highway Commiagioner has certified in writing
that eporoximataly fix aares of the land so moguired whioh Iiee scuth of the
new south right of way and limitad access line of Routs 13 from a podnt
oppoaite approximate survey Station 116 + 22 to a point oppoetis approximate
survey Station 121 + 36 does not cronstitnte a section of the pablic rosd and ia
deamed by him no longer necessary for the wies of the Btate Higbway System
and has reccmmended ita sals at g price commensuwrats with ita present value.

NOW, THERE FORE, in wecordance with the provisions of S8aetion
88-78. § of the 1960 Code of Virginia as smended the ssle and conveyancs of
the said land 0 dertified for such oonaideration or considerations me may be
deermed proper by the State Right of Way Enginear as a result of negotintions
with the ownera of the adjoining lands, or hy advertiasment ta tha highest
Tidder, 18 hereby approved, and the State Highway Commiasionar is beTeby
suthorized to executs a deed o depds conveying sams withont warr anty.

MOTION CARRIED.

Moved by  Mr. Solater, Seconded by Mr, Holland, that

WHEREAS, by proper reschriong, the Boards of Supervisors of
paveral counties have reguested that certain roads which no longer serve sa a
pblic necessity be diacontinned a5 parts of the Becondary Eystem of Highways;



2-17-88

NOW, THEREFORE, EE IT RESOLVED, that pwrsuant to Section
32-76,7 of the Cods of Virginda of 1960, as amended, the following ronds
he dscordimred a8 part of the Secondary Syatam of Highways, sffactive
thia date.

BLAND COUNTY - Baction 3 of old location
Royte 506, Irom Route 812
to Btation 2153 + 60, Project
0608-010-101, C-501,
B-603—- 0.58 Mi,

HENRY COUKTY - Soctoml, 2, and 8 of
old looation Ronte 620;
Section 6 of old locetion
Route 860, and Baotom
7 of Route 777, between
Route 777 and E, C. L.
" Mprinsville, Project
0520-044-133, C-602,
-128, C-501--—- - 0.50 ML,

NELSON COUNTY - Bapctlon 4 of old looation Ronts
639, from SteHon 398 + 00 to
Btation 404 + 40, Project 0639-
062-108, C-b01—— : 0.11 Mi.

PATRICK COUNTY - Baotion 9 of old lopation \
Route 684, from 0. 32 mile
west of Route 696, fto 0. 36

mile west of Route 696 0.04 Mi,
ROCKHRTDGE COINTY = Secton 8 of old location Rt. T18

from Station 145 + 00 to Route 708

Project 07168-081-104, CH0l-m====a=- 0,28 Mi.

MOTION CARRIED,



2-17-84
Moved by Mr. Landrith, Saconded by Mr. Holland

WITNERSETH THAT WHERE A8, on or about the 16th day of
Nowvember, 1964, Stanlay Construction Company entered inte a contract
with the State Highweay Commipsion for the construction in conmaction
with Project No. 0080-050-101, C502 on Route 80 in King William County;
ansd

WHEREAS, on this project & change wes made In the pavemeat
deelgn dne to an umstable fxundation condition end the need to trprove the
quality of the pavement ao as to be conaistent with the remainder of the
project which necessitated tha overrun of the oontract in the amount of

appeozimataly thivty-three per cent {(353%) ; and

WHERE AS, work orders have or will be insued which will
tnerease the scope of the contract beyond twenty-five per cent (25%) of
the ariginal contract: and

WHERE A3, IBﬂﬂﬂan 104.03 of the Virgixa Depertment of Higlnways'
Road and Bridge Specifications requires & mupplemental agresment when the
original contract is increased by mare then twenty-ffve per cent {35%); and

WHEREAS, ihe abow=-mentoned cantrantor has indicated that
he 1a willing to fernish the necessary materials and perform the required
work at the unit prices sat forth in the work orders.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT REEOLVED; That the State Highway
Commissioner 15 hereby authorized to entsr into, on hehalf of the Commimssion,
8 supplemente] agreement with Stanley Construction Campany on the above -
mentioned project for the naspansry changes in pavement degign at the unit
prices pot forth in the work crders and an additicnal sum is bereby alicoated
to the projact for the purpose of carrying out the wark under the supplemental

sigreament.
MOTION CARRIET),



2-17-86

Moved by Jodge Waaver, Seconded by M. Holland,
that

WHEREAA, by resclutions sdopted by the Boards of Bupervisars
of Goochland and Powhatan Counties, the Stpte Highway Commission ia
requesisd to name the hridge thet now spans the James River on Route 522
nagr Majdens the "William Walthall Michenx Fridge, and

WHERE AS, the late Willizzn Walthall Michanx, 5. wki
Inatrumenial in the conatruciion of the present hridge on Roate B23,
replacing the old Michaux Ferry. and gave unwelfishly of hia time and
efforts; ingtigated coumrt procesdings in 1908; contributed fAnancially; .
solicited funds from governing bodies and citizens; conducted mestings, and
aoquired 1ahor and equipmant forthe congtruction of the keidge, which was
copnpleted in Jaunary of 1814, and

WHERE A8, the Board of Bupervisors of Powhatan County,
Virginis agrea to pay coat and expenss incddent to the erection of eppropriate
plaques on the asd hridge, and

WHEREAS, Saction 34-173 of tha Code of Virginia of 1950, as
amendad, givea the Biste Highway Commiasion the mthority to ao name widges
in the Btate Highway System:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT REBOLVED, thet as & memorial
to the Ixte William Walthall Michsax, this Cosnmission hereby designates the
abowe mentionad bridge the "Witliam Walthall Michemx Bridge" and directs
that aprropriate placues be erectad,

Motion asrriad.



2-17-84

Mowd by Mr. Chilton, seconded by  Jodge Wemver,

THAT WHEREAS, 150,000 Regerve Maintenanoe Funds of the
State of Virginia Toll Reverme Banda (Berles 1954) Account with Virginia
Natlonal Hank, Trustes, has been pwevicusly invested in U, §, Tresgury
3 5/8% Notes dus Febrnary 15, 1986, and

WHEREAS, the Treamuy 18 now offering in exchangs 8 new iseue
of 6% notes due November 15, 1870, and the Department's reccrds indonte
Mﬁenhndanhmldhaﬁmmhdmtﬂn:mdmmajwnpﬂrmk, and
the Consulting Engincers have approwed this as required by Bection 602 of the
Trust Indemture, now theraiore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Siate Highway Commission that the said
§150,000 ke reinvedisd in U, 8, Treasury 5% notes due Novembar 15, 1970,

Motion oarried,

Moved by Mr. Landrith, Saconded by My, Solater,
that

WHEREAS, Sactiom 46,1-193 and Ssction 48.1-345 of the Code of
Virgimn of 1080, as amendsd, peoviden far incrensing cr decronsing speed
limtts from the statuteble esteblished spoed limits and/or eetehlishing & minimum -
spoed Iimit when auch incresse or decrense and/ur estahlighment of g minimum
spoad limit has been presaribed by the State Highway Commiasion after ap
engineering and trafflo invesatigaiton; and

WHEREAS, the Highway Dopartmant has now complsted the required
enginsaring and traffic investigation farihe herein specified section e sections
of highway and has determined that the respective maximem and/or mintram
speed Hmit shonld bo established eecordingly and as afftxed herefn. |

NOW, THEREFORE, BE TT REEOLVED, that the apood lizit far
all vehiclew not otherwise restricted by stafuta, ba sscribed for the following
specifisd sectlon or sectiona of highway as shown on the sttached tabulstons
by districta. '

Muoion earried,



Leogth  Speed

Rogty ~.Locatton
Isiogry reces
RICHNOND DISTRICT
Bottowsy & Prince Bdward Countiey
460 Fr1 0.04 Mi. k. of Route 607 - 2.58 80750

(LP, 0.0% - Prines Bdward Comney)
Tos 0.23 Mi. W. of Routs 30 Overpmes
ﬂ'l-!. ﬂ-ﬂ - htm ht’}

Fatrigx Coygty
=11 Fr: 0.31 Mi. E. af Boute 599 (M.P, 15.48) 0.3% 35
Ta: 0.06 ML, 7, of Routs 668 OLP. 15.30)
Secoodary Syeten
LYNCHEDRG DISTRICT
Canpbell Coupty
19 ¥r: Roots G682 1.3% &3
Tor HNoute 297
RICHMOND DISTRICY
Chatlan City ﬂ_nmtz
807 Pr; 0.20 M. B. of Route 639 Q.45 35745

To: 0,20 Ml. W. of Routs 642



Moved by Mr, Sclatar, seconded by Mr, Chllton, that

WHEREAS, the State of Virginia was struck by’
unpresedented state-wide snow storma during the last days of
Jamaary, 1966; and

WHEREAS, snow depths exceeding 30 inches in some aru‘u
pored ;rnwﬂ dangers to the well=being and safety of many of
our oitisens; and _

WHEREAS, Highway Department personnel worked many long,
tiring hours to clear the roads of Virginis, stopping seldom
to rast and sleep; and '

" WHEREAS, their performance displayed gallantry and
dedioation to thelr Jobe, and set nesw standards of aschlevement
for those in the public ila,e:"r.l':!.nne.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Virginia Highway
Commimaion highly commends the dedication and efficlency with
which these employer labored, and songretulates them on an
admirable performance. .

AND, BB I" M/ATHER RESOLVED, that the Commisslon alaow
acknowledges with admiration and deep gratitude the .magnificsnt
aapiatance provided State employas by sany hi;hwar.unn‘hranj:urn
and thtafl.r employas, whose actions alsc displayed gallantry and
dediocation during this Aifficult perlod, -

| 'Hutinn carried.



2-17-86

Moved by Mr. Fitzpatriok, Seconded by Mr. Chilton,
that

WHEREAS, Routos 41# and 281 in Roanoke County bave been
conatructed on new loostion ne shown on plans for Projects 0119-128-101,
C-6013 0119-080=102, C-H01, C-602, and 03E1-080-102, C-B01; and

WHEREAH, aix sectiona of old location of Route 418 are no
longer necessary &8 & yublic road, the new road serving the peme citizens as
tha old road, und seven sections of old locations are to be ranefstzed to the

Seoondary Symtem of Highways;

NOW, THEREFORE, PE IT REBOLVED, that pursuant to
Faoton 33-78.5 of tha Code of Virginde of 1860, an amended, 0. 32 mile of the
old location of Route 418, shewn in blue and deaignatad as Sections 1, 3, 6, 7.
11, and 13 on the plat dated Novemnber 10, 1985, and ahowing the aferementioned
projecis to b abandomed as a part of the Biate Highway Sywtem;

RE IT FORTHER RESOLVED, thai pursaant to Sectlon 33-27
of the Code of Virginia, 1950, an amended, 3,60 miles of the old Rontes 419
and 221, shown in red and designated as Sections 2, 4, 6, 8, 9, 11 and 12 on the
pint wpd projent referrad to hersinahove, bé trensferred from the Primay Bystem
to the Secondary System of Highways.

MOTION CARRIED,

Moved by Mr. Sclator, Seconded by Mr'. Landrith,
that :

WHEREAS, Roate 81 in Washington County has been ailtered and
roomatrustad a8 shown on plane for Projeci 4495-07-08; and

WHERE AE, four wecticms of the old road e no longer nscessary
sa a publie road, the new road serving the smne clilsens as the old, and ona section
of the old road is no longer necessary for purposes of the State Highway System,
and one section of the old road {s to be treneierred to the Secondary Bywtem:



2-17-88

NOW, THERPORE, BE IT REBOLVED, that pursuant to Section
33-74.5 of the Coda of Virginie of 1950, a5 amended, ©,33 mile of the old location
of Routa 81, ahown in blue and designated as Beotions 1, 2, 3 amd & on the plat
dgted August 30, 1967, Project 4495-07-08, be abandoned as & part of the Siate

Highway System;

HE IT ¥URTHER REEOLVED, that pursguant to Bection 33-76.1
of the Coda of Virginie of 1850, as amended, 0,04 mile of cld location of Rouke
41, shown in yellow and designated as Sectim 8 cu the plat and project refarred
to hareinghova, ba disoontirmed s & part of the State Highway System;

RE IT ALSQ FURTHER RESOLVED, that pox'snent to Bection
23-27 of the Code of Virginis of 1850, as amendad, u.n'?m.ilqo!ﬂwbldlucaﬂnn
of Route 91, shown inred and deaignated an Section 4 on the plat end projact
referred to koreinabove, e transferred from the Primsary System to the
Becondary Bystem of Highwaya,

MOTION CARRIED.

Moved by Mr. Flixpatrick, Beconded by My, Chilton,
that

WHEREAS, the Commowvealth did soquire fram J, B, Myara a
lot or parcel of land contatning 1.43 acres In Botetourt County, by Deed dated
December 31, 1986, and racorded in the offics of the Clerk of tha Ciromt Court
of aatd County in Dead Beok HZ™, Page 86, Iar use As the Finrasile Residency
Headguarters Loty and

WHEHEAR, the sale of 0.20 acre of the paid Lot was approved by
this Comeuission by resolution duly recorded in the minutes of it mooting on
Dapembar 15, 1847; and '

WHEREAS, hmmﬂwwmmmm
wrlﬂmﬁatﬂmramn;lminr of the Lot, contulning sbout 1,14 acres, does not
conatitute a a=otion of the puhl:lcrnnd and 13 deamad by Mm no longer nacaasary
for the usea of the Siate Highway Syetem.



2-17-88

NOW, THEREFORE, in poocordance with the provimions of # 33-76. 6
af the 1950 Code of Virginia 83 amended, the pale and oopveyance of the sald
remainder of the Lot ao soquired and so certified, to the owner or owoers of
record of the adjolning lands and for sech consideration or considerations as axe
deemed patisfactory by the Btate Right of Way Engineer, (s hereby spproved, and
the State Highway Commisaioner is herehy anthorized to execute & deed or deeds
in the name of the Commomwvealth conveying same withont warranty socordingly.

MOTION CARRIED,

On motion of Mr. Baughan, Senonded by Mr. Bolater, _
the Commissitm andorsed the recommendation of the Virginia Travel Co=
ordinating Cotnmitbes that Governor Godwin be agked to authorise the
Committee to hold & cne~dey Governor's Travel Conferencs in Riohmond
at a time and place agreeable to the Governor. Thia Conference would be
similey to the Hret such conference held in Richmond on November 21, 1984,

Mr. McWans complimented the Department cn the 1886 edition of
the Btets Map.

The mesting was adjourned &t 11;00 a.m.

Approved:

Chalrmen  *




402

ameibug sleuybly (e ey

Y- e b FLE]
NA m M 96 T~ 2'E%2'01 ~ ¢ AL
WrpreX g XTI [DE"O- ,'Faa L (0% 0% SUG-RE-TO0 T Pd STIPASONY [ SATI] poerXay
Fo poa
.ﬂ-_nﬁu.kJ NIt ag I1°0-,8"0B5| .DE L06 | 3We8I96I] AleAy »am]d wwuIng auE] qoEog
‘FEAIITINN UNI-ID oz *=,"9501l ,9¢ 0% *Pi IBIJATA] P 99XIBAVAL "I Aisqhng
. 30 "85 61° 3o "R 10° .
.ﬂsﬂ.uﬂ unI*1a | go"0- §'eSY 9% 08-09] *3q peomApWS - 24 poomipwyg 1 PIFT3nooIg
. Hn ‘H = 71
a *3weazang unz-za | gv0- ,9icz] BV 10B-09} "RATA MFAION  *pPATH NITATWM '] IuoWEIIIR
: 3o " "D oh*
*jeaztane) mmitzo | %0*Q-,2°T118 .9€ J0f "PATE WTAIWN  ‘pATE AITAINg AINTJ IamERg
Hﬁi - H
*Jwearcang vzt | LZU054°80TL (9% 05 [PERTITASIALIVE “Fie{1TAnISdIBH *I0 wendy
I“Iﬂa ﬂﬂl .
"y one Onz-Io BO"Q-,7"Z2% ,5E 05 sAT] W01dLT AT SATI[] WEpEI1Y
. ‘R *I= 20° aoadpy
*EWRIlCang UnI* 13 0z'a-,950"1 ,s% e "RAY ISTAT "JAY UeRIQIIN TANY MEGIieqy
T a0 (6L ,SE 0% TUNEIY I UMY ekra] Ry
-n I.E. hH. “ﬁ I! I..H.ﬂ. Nﬂl
T vo unr |© Z0°Q-.9°%01 45t W05 $UW] {SBOL "V GIBOE [ Juwosea] ZIoAY
FNII0E yenta 3o g "D Z°
juan) v oAz | €0°0-,%"8ST| (9€ W05 P PTSTIde3temd) '3 LeoBry
Wriins "genia Jo'R *Im E0" PR pl¥Tiasixaem)y
.Eu.u__.tn_ uns | ZTC0-,5°€59) o€ 08 %% 3p 1D M ep [u [ fIf IBPUEXATY
FIVBTINE *UENID MY Wy
INEYNIN dvdem 144 | HLO HLdIm [rlumya \iue L9|] Al MpA 1)
a0 . 4% 2T 1334 |IVIENT AN 11131% 40 AWYN
AdAL AdAL HIANE ONYH 0L WOy

ﬂnﬂi&aﬁ&ﬁﬂﬁuﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁn@.ﬁmﬁﬂnﬂﬁnﬁ%&gﬁgmﬁﬁﬂhﬁﬁ

dhigT  EISHODEY IOVAUN TYNOLINIIY TVIOL
T WARTTRDURSH IO LT ALTIVATINGK

Ot Jo T j1aeys

ANILCIRY 1961 'VINDEIA 40 3000 THL 30 FEE55 NOLLOIES

S0EE 50 SEI0XT NLENOLLAI OOk b e o e RR i

G961 "0z Jecmmonq



49 ;r-

AT CDOUELD

aaau|Buy wiomgliy go ydeg
Jo.@mm.\ qamaE o
@._ C6* TR E T
P ehwarye HJ unx*xa | 60°-,Z°GL% \9E "I BOuE{OAL
*heezyrrng unz-aa | 21"=-,9°EE0 K5 FT1TAFI9dIv 'pd J1]tasindaeg UMY AIUIIN0D
4 by - Ml . 4
E1*=,% 999 VIE 05 JEs wBp TN PECH Aajonug TDITD APOTD
_ _ . “ﬂﬂ -_.u. i.ﬂu ﬂ.ﬂ-_ .
GL™ =, "Zoi 196 0% SUW[ SASUWST U] SESOOS [ X PrAtdidvana)
7o "A " G1° .
=aeeaj*and oni‘za | gr--,» 086 N3 05 o 399D NEDN] "pH Ye=17) SWHYL | "pd JoURL] ST1IN
Fo "B 4TH 870
*pPN3I3°INS UNI"I2 §{ £1°-,% 909 9E 105 i v, g " SOV, AL SPEIEE]
I.n IE “..H.I
.—-u.__.u.u:l unat o | §1°=, "gAL 19E 106 e[ AniXnH RATAQ Uk *PE UE3ROI)
"IWIIJCI0N UDL® 3N mﬂ.l.q.mndqm.w Ot D .mm difiABIa<IPH *pH ﬂ:.—hnﬂm *RAY uoInIg
J H gt
=2%913°Zns Unz-a> I1'-,9"€E9 9E 0 >E® Ip 0D "RAY SMODEOY QALI{] E[13PITY
Jo pup
*pEaIlcIng unz Ao | I1%-,9° (68 i W09 IS “PH T1TAYIUSH "pAld AsTXDg
03 sFT {1°
FEIITINE UNIEd | )=, Z*11Z 196 05 oW ¥p (N7 *AC PEETPOOH @IRId ISTING
30 pue
. £1°-,7°929 L 9E 08 Wl Op (N0 ~uay ARIIaqY oL Ao (aAIng
Jo pum :
92 =0 248 1] 19t 05 o T TIV(T TEEng
SHMVHIY HALGIA HLaIM (alleoyz yaam x| Lma s 51)
TN li3d | 33vd4uNns vy LENELY 40 AVWYH
HLDHE GUvH oL modd
ﬂiéagﬁﬂaﬂs.tgaﬁgggsﬁgmﬁgg
G3L5ANTA IOV TYNOLLKKTY “TVIOL
CO6T ‘O JeqEdoe]

T enel Jiodmay 3o A3y  ALTIVLDINGH

LMANINGRY 951 "YINIDHIA 0 JT00 HHL J0 Yot HOLIDAS

T o Z 00

005'€ 0 S5TOXT NE ENOLLYINS08 HLIA SHAOQL ONY SHIID.,



4014

mau|Bug vioayl)} je ying

1hay 1acdasy yo L37n ARTIVADINOK

AT Io € Aesun

AITLSINDIE IDVITIN TYNOLLIIAaY TVI0L

INIRANANY Y061 ‘VINIDHIA 30 TA0D SHI I0 ¥ SE-E6 NOLLOTS

AnlhE N ESSETUWEEE LTE BELATTIRTS FA T TITFA PFUEAT ST S T T

-QJ = L LT
! mwn_uu.unn._ﬂ:a "3 XT3 0% BAnoD) (@eqFTiia JeRg ] 10T QTSI 1A
- o ug, Jag Ynog *24¥ IYOURCH
"peaz3-ang wnarz2 | gt -,B7ITY 1 9E 05 Jue ap [n2 “pi Iqmyp QAYI0 BFFFTIL
213" una*3a | J0°=,9°69¢€ T 05 ene] FOTYIV sovaial dwas aawl eoq
. B AP 1 YL O[3 DUSTIUSIITY "l BTYF IS Iy SATMd Imag
Hu I_“ !.ﬂ.ﬂ .ﬂH-_ .!ﬂ..ﬂ
Fweaytang mnarzx | ozt-, “960°% ,9€ y 08 *pATE 431%50 TPATH APTXOY BATI] Letqw(
__ 30 'g I1* 3o *M po*
- *hesa3*ng noat¥d | g0°-,8722% | 196 \0F | 9A3aq wapung *IQ uaxwy U] oRIIITG
hwe1l*ing unitis [ 99*-,B°91E | L9€ N3 WOWI UV Sowid wqed "3 pooBL1aq
., ¥0 *n "mm opt 30 "3 "WQ]
nFRijtIng uUni*xd .HH-I-W-_umﬁ -Wm _ﬂﬂ "I PI¥FFRo0XY g ..—-ﬂﬂﬂ“ﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂ -1 | mug._...ﬁﬂ__ﬂ
23T f1-¢ASVL
*hereaarang unz-aa |z -,7"8L9"F .9€ N3 BATI 9¥IY peoy AU0TOD BATX] IO
"ATIII-INE NI a9 | O =L 19T | 198 N7 w8 =p L[no 10D ¥, ITYA 3IN05 wAnig
. Jo pow
el I3tIng OnI* I3 m.__..l.H_.ﬂnn_.._ 9 05 984 8p IAa SATX(] »pEdaR]) WAT2 AUFY,. 0
._ o3 *A *FO 5T
PRI} INg UNITX3 | £O° -, 7 851 | 9% 05 3WA ap (N0 (0§ Ie1233sW|  SIoXID wueg
Jo poe
"ID | ZZ 9 191'f .9k 108 |08 d954) sva] SALIQ JUSoqaeed |  SALIQ vioviag
SAuvYHaE i2Y4uns i HTETTY HLaWM , (wliup ypas gy s s 1)
do 40 | M LE3d [aoviuns | wH : LEARULE 40 BNYN
2dAL AL HLONE auYn TR woud
or W HAINIONE SAYAHOIH £0 "L4a0 AT AFIITHD C=OT=71 %0 HAOL ¥0 ALD THL A& QULLIRENS

€96T ‘02 IequEveq



II.I'D_

Haupfary ademyling jo ey

T s QANOK
A W 8E“1- @°f0E"! :
v "I INE | UNIID | GO°-, "H9Z WOE J0s “2g UoJUIR +§ "N UOJUTH ool P D
3¢ "8 "HO LKD"
*IRIIITI0E | UNI"Ia 90" -R"91E W 9E . 408 JWE NP (N2 32 TAspd BTHTD 319UIVD
' Jo pua
*fPI3°ane | On1 I3 | 91 -,B woE 19€ 10€ SATI[ UITO “a u¥TD _ DT31D uudsd
. *ad "ot ;
+*3paxaytane | unitra | 20*-,9°E5E -1 05 | *owe ap oo '@ IWE p 10D DAL FIFIP
- _ - Jo "N ‘7 L0* 38vg
' Unz+id *=19°65¢ ' W05 | TSR uepEsId "M Wepsel e
" _ Hu .I..! -.“H Mﬂl “n I.! '..“E NEI -.'.“Hn pﬂa
*apaIatane | unitad | opt= 5 9he 9E ;08 TQAY anoomy "QAY JWTINE SAYIQ Fngaey
- *Jpaalcans | unz*Ia [ go*-, Al ;9% i oW wp 09 I §FTUR A0S EOF10L
30 pad
*3paai‘ane | mnxtia [ ZT1°- 9°CE9 [ .9C ' 05 "I STITAToH “1d BTLTATN AATIQ paomlsEg
. Fo g "1 11" Jo *H "y 0’
TIpea3InF | UnI-I9 | G0 -y, V9E | 3% il WE sp 1m0 *PE OEEITHN S ERSTITTEE
. Jo peia
"Iperzcing | WnItId | L1°=,9°(6R | J9E 105 "pd 18xREaER "B 393vAivg 2ATIg APUpPT
"Hiig *3 T L1 1gITULIL
"3FeAd Ina | 0310 | L -,0°LED T5E 0% T ww w.“w U] BURIY €IPTT INqTTESXR
*3paaytang | wnz~ao 1" -, 878 19E + 0% Py o TgN “PE THEITYN *18 TAsp3
' mw I“ i..“a w.—.l
*IRIITInE | wmati) | LEt-,9"L63 +9E 108 Py dejocmg "M iAoy *19 Taspa
.“.u IE I.“H hHI
YA nYdins e HAAL, HLOu (mBump: s jx|) L gy j)
A0 0 3TN L3304 {TIVENS % J3TULS JO INYN
HdAL | LT H1BHIN anvH oL WO¥d

bgmeoy Q) ETENIORE SAVAKOIH J0 1420 A9 Emﬂmﬁﬁa NAOL 80 AIT3 JHL AR QI LIES

T "B} ix0dmay 30 4310 ALTVADINON

GIISEINDIE A9VATIN TVHOILKIOY TYI0L

£96T ‘o knﬂﬂ.n

ANIONTMV $961 ‘VINEEIA A0 2400 THE A0 PEE-5€ NOLEDIS

-l -—

e L A N L NN R A L



408

stmplary sinamliy o g

Qﬂ. u.uN aaNgIs
H@ SE°Z- O*ORR IL
i -uqﬂuu.uhan unz*xa | 1*=,3*L68 \9E 06 ‘I UV ‘2] TApURS SAYI( usImy
T3WRI] JANE | UNI' 32 | 20°=,5° 501 I3 05 Sur] JoNog JU¥L YJBOH ; JU298aI) 12Tyay
) l“ ..E ﬂu-
"3fa13°3Ing GnI*Id | €Z°-,¢"¥1Z°1Y .9€ + 06 T 11aqduT) suv] Lieqdee) sOY] dFeBl
F0 "F "H L -
-uTu.m.-_.E onz I3 | ZE€'-,0'690°T .9 0% oes ap 1N 3] sanEym3y "lzg Aapadg uepuy
o PUe
"afe13 3ang uni-Ia | Z1°-,9°CEY 9% ,DE *I( pOONIIIR RET T RT3 “WAL] SRARE
. sneauTa3
*3§ai3*jao0f UnItaa | g0 -, *BEL L 9¢ D& SATIT ASTEUSH “aF AvTouisg BATM] ApIvH
“n. .-.H I.H ﬂai
apa UnIvId [ §1'-, "Zbi ,9E 108 VA% Wp Lod “Ig poGHTINd =09"1 Uy
o pua
.u__a.uu.u...u._ unzeas | zze-,9°191'7 %€ +08 "pATE KB1Xogrog 0Z*-03 ~ maApaq Lagsasg
sayaxa~Fand uni-Io | 91" -,%*0%6 ,9E .05 aaR[J WEqUING pEDY TRIRAIS WOV ASTENY
: -uuuau.uunJ anI*Id | a0t -, 6Ly 19E 08 M Ap Ina pEOY XAERTPPTH Q0RT] IBIEH
’ J0 pua
*3Foa3 Fane ONI X9 | 1€ -,8 969 1 19 0% “pE prefJiajienly I =qe; iiiay "Pd Zuypuoy
l . Hamndiry
*IpeagAnd WaxTAx | H1°-, 2681 19% 108 BATIJ IaYMNE  CPE NOIID PWIT | GAFIT WNITIY
.uiu‘ﬂ!,’ IZ"=, 95201 .9 08~ fd TIOTIINIEy  "PH OOES T YPH ZeiziIend
SANYNIY IIVSENG atva Hidia Hidli (oluoys yaem 1|] A0k TS 3}
40 D 53Tm 1334 | 2DVSHENS Y | JATULS 40 ANYH
AdAL ddil K13NE1 JUYH - 11 Nowd

%H—!ﬂ YIANIONE SAVAHOIH 40 "IJ490 A CIXTHD EF=0T-¢ (9% Ka0d, 30 X210 FHL A TILTINENS

BRay JI04AH J0 Aat) AMIVIRINORK

0T Jo § jeeqg

JAISTINOTE IOYHTIK TVROLLIAAY T¥.LOL

£O5T "Qz Ieqmedeq

INSIMANZHY P61 ‘VINIDHIA 40 T000 THL J0 Fié-£¢ NOLLOAS
00£°€ 20 SSTINT NI SN TNIAIOL LIS SNAOLAMLELLI



407

mmuuy AienyBiy 3o yday

-..Q.v\v\ 2NN
4 ﬁ 15°1-,8" ‘o1
*Sepayc3ane | ona'aa] gpt-,972Z% | (SE 0§ | "Id SUA0GISPH " IQ SEIONIAER | *3(Q MOL193duey
JO 5% "TE 90"
*1wpIl*zIne | woitia) zi'=,G*ECo Ny 05 JNE] [ONKEH "ol PERISTTH | "Pi 3931368 Bupg
*3opa3*zIng | OnI‘I3| 91°~,8-9%8 | .9% W08 | "PALE WOIAISA  *PAIM ASTAIER| | 99P[d UEAT]
Jo g “TE 91" ’ )
*IRPITII0E | UnACIo| gEt-.HtelbTh L9f .um WATIG TITTO T vuian | SATAd YooIquT
"I JaANE | WNATXI] 1=, 97 GR 19 11 I AP 11D e :p Ina saTag wead;yg
jo "5 "R [1” 3ol
“ampra*zans [ wnx* i3] 41" =, Z*5EL ) T "I 1dom{aaayg *aq yoomgqadeyg | *pPH qowad RO
. mn I.’. 'ﬂi 3.
‘Impaltiina | GMItad| £17-,7°989 19 (0% “¥] pITuoY] ~xg w3andy *ag waRyIT]
‘ywpx1cgane | wmxidS| €z= % %2 1 .9E 206 *3q #3mndy *1q mIenFfy JUF] PAFROF]
] 3@ 5 "“§m g2 jo "R “To 19"
"IWpAITFAOE | unItid| Og*-, *9SD"I} 9E 05 *ag suw],q 2 g eowat o ag or]
*g o g1* B L)
rIERIgTIaIng | uWnItia| ogt=, "960'1 ,9¢ 205 SORTI APTXNH ‘PH XS8=1PPIK FATI AT
*IPPI1°JIOR | UDITIDf GO -,8°OTE | LOC 105 “ag wapeaig “3] USPXY | @ATaQ TLRPUAX
*IRPAG T JanE | UOI'XT| Z1'-,.9 EE9 L9E 0% % ap 1no I JInay aAnTy
Jo pus TP B[N
~3091] JIuE | Uni 10| EP°-,9°GOL VIE | % [T90 5P N5 pH UUrparl JUTIRAvE| T i0 *AFL KIA0%
Jo pua
ENAYNIN 23YJHN5 a5vd HLaO1N HALILA (Mump Gy Lms wpppe 4]
d0 Fi] S3M  1Rad |FavdEns ') - ATTAULS 40 TWYN
EdAL 2drl Hi9NAT auYH aL - LT

Co-gz—¢ 1™ HAANIONS SAVANDIH 40 "LJIq AS ATIOTHMG-TT-ZT WD NAOL 0 ALLY IKL AG QILLRGAS

QZrsandaY FOVATIN TVNOLLIATY “I¥10L
R IICUMSH I ATRT - ALLTVIIMHON

LNZMANTRY 96T 'YINIDHIA 30 8000 FHL 40 yif-E€ NOLIDES
80C* AD RRATIXT NT ENNTIVINANS AL SAAY ouv enyr,

CU6T “Or Jequeseq



aveupliary o loeylins 1o ydayg

408

r 2T FF o QIANDIS
& “T £6° 1~ ¥ 061701 _
; "awpaatpans | OAXTIS| 0t 2112 V9E o8 *38 9¢ *38 (€ *aAY 330320
..uur—u-u.;n unz*1a|71*=,5"ECY 19€ N ORE 9p N2> ‘N°Id WIIFIMIRY anw] ApumEroy
Jo pua
. - g | unatad aL It g Bt BATI =10
IEHIY Fan BRI = %" 056 98 | D8 «ows op T g ﬂn.u._.-.ma._ i .“. I pooORBITH
syedxiizng | unztaa|{z"-,@ 60T 1 T3 T3 JUT] pioupT]  WUP] pHTaoT] SATMI AFUANN
- Sl .
— 2 = 7 SULEAY SLIIER
.iﬂusﬂﬂ:ulllﬁ-i!;wlfi 6% Y R 2
syERIgeIng | UmaAcIn |pEv-=,Z*6EL 13" L0C | "3 #oT1e3d0c] "4 poomlsTH "FU SIIVAL®A
*3eP11~Fane | onrtzI gzt~ UNEETT | WW¥ 09 | 9aTi uouuwlg ' pATd Y3rqueq | peoy eloy
‘3wpa3TFans | WAITID[ITT-,9°L68 | .9€ 05 | pRoY jouecd haag mulT| CPE zasaTpRR
*ypgxy"FInz | onrtIo|oor- TUE00°T | 9% 105 QATI] FPUED SATIQ TUXT I SOIDTR
=
*3%payTJIng onI" 13 m.n.nl-._ﬂlaﬁm_ -mﬁ -ﬂﬂ.—.ﬂ_ Eatlindn T3ION *SAY AIW1IDOD "I PIVLATL
Fo e
*IEPAY"JINE | ORI I 4D -, T1IE 19§ T14+19 *2q poonduaag TI AIBqUe) ‘1q puvTATH
.u%md&ﬂlaﬂﬂa. LG T 2ws ep oo T Boyg | SuPT 93305T1T17H
IERIiTyIng | wnataa| £r-,¥"980 1 9€ 0% SATALL 93100 BALAY w200 TN T T ET
Ja 3 ™ T 7@ "M ID"
sANYWRN Aovauns asvd Mldis Haolm (odmaiis noas ) Lieh S 1)
d0 o FAM 1334 |3IDvimns Ay LENALS 40 XYM
. AL dddl H10M31 qavYH -3 Wil _
: ﬂu& WAFNONT SAVAHOIH 10 1330 19 AINOTHOT=gT=7T *™1) KA01 ¥0 ALD IHL X9 QILLKG0S
QLLSANDEY ADVATIN TYKCLLIKKIY TYLOL
SRSl YIRS §E A3TD ALFTVADININ .
_ ? 96T ‘02 SeqUeseq
IRINAMNINY ST 'VINEYMIA J0 00D FHL 30 FEE-EE NOILD3S

OS=TmL “pOEDY LTETOTASLL = TIH0. meml



seuiey winayfyy ju deg

409

.u-. -
ﬁ, CTO RSt E= L TIR'ET
o Iwp3i=3ang | onr-raf z1°-,9"EEQ 15 L06 | "aq Juomioasg-+3( IOUALE §13I0D ATl Ieqmng
.."_.Huu.m..-ﬂu wnxtad ghc-  ozg'z| Lo0E Nily "IgepoTL "I AofEINE] BATAL ®APUES
"IWRIIIIOE | anx I3| f1°=,0° iGd 1 OF JOh T sy TIT IPIAEH [ YeAy Coamng
*3epa3-Jins | wna*ar|oft- .g*006°T| (9F .08 | - pmy Lucied *pEd TTAYSUSH *ig pleecy
“ywpai‘gans | wnirIsl fgv- 5°EGE'1| ,9¢ ;00 Spipurl wasinH v Muyu3a Toq preTIIelrEnd
iy 5|
*IVPIITIING | UAXT I L0 -, 9 69E W9E (08 | "PECIdeTE CpuS CpH TN JUnDTY | *2J RTITH-wined
ﬂ a3 *§ *pm r0*
"IEPITTIING | U1 19| QL -, B 7B 13 p [~ suPl aJTTTIR
IH. I..Hl m-—..-_ N
*IPRPII-FAOR | UnA‘ AR 1= REY VOE ,06"2q] s8urxdg usppur ol Ty DATA LCITI¥d
_ 30 °g " $T* eRupxdg wwipuy
.uq—wuu.m...nu una*aa 60" - , "99L 19k 00 8% ap 109 SATXT TIIRI [ 9[oXTD litag
Jo pua .
e T e LT T i e 15T 0% Lk b
’ —a—a— =
*30p33-yane | wnx*ao £Z~, ¥ RIZ°T| «9€ 05 "1 POGMAIVIN IeVI/POORD DTN JoATRAE BEPIUTIJ
pus o3 e £I" “xd *xq
*39RIJ"FINE | WNI‘ID|&0"-,Z*11Z 9% il "I paAmIAg 13 pavniag Jervdamy eesouTig
. ) 3 Hﬂ -_H !.ﬂ“ Nﬁ! - ND -l. -.—B Nu- _-.H,n
"IVpIYTIINE | WnItIdfcz'~ ‘O0TE°L | ,5F 05 | @ATI] YGOIqUFT = 9(IX1) OUAAD BATIG 910
EXuYTIN 1DV E ] HidM Hiaw | {oliuse wpos e |] Lusa syapis f1)
40 A0 82N Ll33d |FA¥VJEmE [ A LEFMLE JO ANYH
Adil ddil HL1BN3T duvrH alL L)

%ﬂﬂ. HAZNIONT SAYARDIH 40 "L430 18 TIZEH) C5-(7-7 730 RAOL O ALDD aHL &9 CALLIKENS

_— lm..:um. JIodAcN JO Atig ALNIVAENNDON

0T Jo § goem

TAISANDTE TFOVI T TYROLLKIAY TYI0L

INIANOHANY Yo41 "VINIDMIA 0 3000 THL 40 §CE-£f KoL ac

ARCPE 2/ COTAYY'T T CRTATILRTS 305 F oL L O L e SRS

€96T 0T | Iequaced

SUCT)TRRY BMoTasdd JO UOT3W0T]

- LING






PR " WOTTH 46°9T - $96T ‘0z Jequooeg do B -
memibva Stemfiy jo g amo = meenping LeenfTy-eiwig Lg pIResid sBeeTiw FO WWIOL gHyan
.... : ]
Pt ﬂ hw\w s L AT TR
) =
i }
N
ol
L b3
—4 I.‘
TIfeai gane] unx 13| G0 - 9 2En 0% 05 RRY UXSIV eI I
| . . BT gp° .
“apexityans wny 3| ZOT-,9°50T | i€ ,08 | X9¥a3 pwoITivE  pALYq ,j.:q ETTEET- N +
fIlgexyTyanel UnIitia| Zet-,9°5R9°1 +DE 05 SAY JMTMED "aay uu,___uhu_ I8 IE
ALHEDNID IR T AT TLE ] B [LOB-0O0 | “2aY 0OSANZII"  C0AY wORIaFIAL ETTTET- 4
Fo ‘g 2"
“IYRATIING UMITIIT 217 -,0°KED | 9E 08 o8 9P (nd  “pATd MajAAep]  DAYI( Ka|pIwEey
- Jo pus
*IFeI3"Janal unx 29| $1°-,Z ECL o€ 108 | " snzogzawy “1@Q WoINgIars] *Pd UBKITUN
d FO T3 "pu H1*
.uhunu.unnn_ oAI*I3 [ g1"=, %" 056 e JOf SOWIJ AfIng Py quis hhuu__EnJ "I pusipooN
TIWRIIJANG| Enrtza] €2 - ¢ 912°T| 9% 106 | Y amzaawag -"RE #338Awsll "X PTAFIPOOM
. _ Jo *g " 27* Jod T 10" -
-u.ﬂuuu-mhﬂ! anrtxal g1 -, %°0%6 e 06 ["PE Ywead deaq ‘P YeAI) deaq o) =, 76N
*g "M g37°
sayYNZY DPydans | asve . HLa T - {uibmrn> wpen ju)) Lata evppii i}
F 40 SENIN  LBAd [FoVauns | asy ANEULE 4O YN
EdAl 2dAL HLINET Qi oL "asd _

£9[T-TL "™ WININT SAVARDIH J0 "LdEA Ad AHIDTED o777 20 NAOL ¥0 ALD FHI AG dELLItAS

TIGTEL . UIISINDAY ADVETIN TVROLLIGIV TVLOL
SR 3xodasy jo A33o ALLIVJIMNAM

€067 ‘02 Sequeseg

IRARGHANY Y561 *VINIDEIA 40 5G0D JHL 40 ¥$E-6¢ NOLLDES

%H.EEEEEEEEEEE_‘E.

0T Jo O yemly



